

DONALD ROY JONES, etc., et al.,

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 61,681

vs.

UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_/

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM  
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,  
SECOND DISTRICT

**FILED**

MAR 10 1982

SID J. WHITE  
CLERK SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON JURISDICTION

SHACKLEFORD, FARRIOR, STALLINGS &  
EVANS, P.A.  
1400 Metropolitan Bank Building  
501 E. Kennedy Blvd.  
Post Office Box 3324  
Tampa, Florida 33601  
(813) 273-5000

Attorneys for Respondent

BY: TIMON V. SULLIVAN

INDEX

PAGE

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
	ISSUES	
	A. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION IS IN ACCORD WITH THE EXISTING FLORIDA LAW IN THAT THE DECISION HOLDS \$767.01 FLA. STAT. (1979) REQUIRES A SHOWING THAT THE DAMAGE WAS "DONE BY" A DOG.	
	B. THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE CURRENT FLORIDA LAW AND CORRECTLY INTERPRETS \$767.01 TO REQUIRE AFFIRMATIVE OR AGGRESSIVE ACTION BY THE DOG TOWARD THE INJURED PARTY.	
II.	ARGUMENT	
	ISSUE A	2
	ISSUE B	6
III.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CASES

PAGE

ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO. v. GREENSTEIN, 308 So.2d 561 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975)	3 - 8
BOZARTH v. BARRETO, 399 So.2d 370 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	8
BRANDEIS v. FLETCHER, 211 So.2d 606 (Fla. 3rd DCA), <u>cert. denied</u> , 219 So.2d 706 (Fla. 1968)	4, 5
ENGLISH v. SEACHORD, 243 So.2d 143 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971), <u>cert. dismissed</u> , 259 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1972)	4, 5
MAPOLES v. MAPOLES, 350 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	1, 3, 6, 7
RUTLAND v. BIEL, 277 So.2d 807 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1973)	6, 8
SANCHEZ v. WIMPEY, _____ So.2d _____ (Fla. 1982) (1982 FLW 21)	9
SCOTT v. GORDON, 321 So.2d 619 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	7
SMITH v. ALLISON, 332 So.2d 631 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	2, 4, 5, 7, 8
SUTTON v. SWEET, 376 So.2d 443 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	8
UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. v. DONALD ROY JONES, et al., _____ So.2d _____ (Fla. 2d DCA 1982) (1982 FLW DCA 230)	1

AUTHORITIES

Fla. Stat. §767.01 (1979)	2, 6, 7, 9
